



DECLARATION OF TEST TOOL ACCEPTANCE

The IO-Link Test Tool of TMG Technologie Management Gruppe (TMG TE)

(www.tmgte.com)

1. IO-Link Device Tool V5.1 - TS

IO-Link Device Protocol Test, Protocol Timing Test, Common Profile Test

2. IO-Link Device Tool V5.1 - T Option FWUP

IO-Link Device Firmware Update Protocol Test

3. IO-Link Device Tool V5.1 - TS -Option IOLS

IO-Link Safety Protocol Test

4. IO-Link Device Tool V5.1 - MT

IO-Link Master Protocol Test

5. Physical Layer Test (service)

where tested on Interoperability workshop on october $1^{st} / 2^{nd}$ in Bad Soden (Germany)

The tool is approved for compliance tests of IO-Link products package 2024.

Issued at Bad Soden (Germany), 2024-10-02

Authorized signatory

Name: Frank Moritz

Title: Head of IO-Link Quality

Signature: